

## KRISTIN CAREY JOINS PERELLA WEINBERG PARTNERS AS PARTNER

## Experienced Addition Further Strengthens Healthcare Advisory Practice

**New York, June 5, 2019 –** Perella Weinberg Partners ("PWP") announced today that Kristin Carey has joined the Firm as a Partner. Based in New York, Ms. Carey will provide strategic and financial advice to clients in the healthcare sector.

Ms. Carey joins PWP from Cain Brothers, a leading healthcare investment bank, where she led the firm's pharmaceutical services practice. Prior to that, she was a Senior Managing Director at independent investment bank Teneo Capital from 2012 to 2016. From 1993 to 2012, Ms. Carey was in the Healthcare Investment Banking group at J.P. Morgan and its legacy companies, where she worked with many of the senior members of the PWP Healthcare Team. She started her career at Morgan Stanley. Ms. Carey earned a Bachelor of Science from the University of Virginia.

"We are excited to welcome Kristin to PWP," said Peter Weinberg, Partner and Chief Executive Officer of PWP. "Her addition deepens our coverage of the healthcare sector, extending our reach into the global pharmaceutical services segment. With more than three decades of healthcare investment banking experience, Kristin is well-regarded within the industry. Her perspective will be invaluable to clients as we partner with them to find solutions to their complex strategic challenges."

"PWP has a very well-respected healthcare advisory practice," said Ms. Carey. "I am excited to re-join this talented team, helping to broaden the franchise into the pharmaceutical services sub-sector."

## About Perella Weinberg Partners

Perella Weinberg Partners is a leading global independent advisory firm, providing strategic and financial advice to a broad client base, including corporations, institutions and governments. The firm advises clients across a range of the most active industry sectors and international markets. With more than 500 employees, Perella Weinberg Partners maintains offices in New York, Houston, London, Calgary, Chicago, Denver, Dubai, Los Angeles, Paris, and San Francisco. For more information on Perella Weinberg Partners, please visit: <u>http://www.pwpartners.com</u>.

Perella Weinberg Partners Media Contact: Kara Findlay Perella Weinberg Partners +1 212-287-3197